Contents

Scope and sequence chart

Introduction

Overview of Schofield & Sims WriteWell

A developmental approach

Structure of the series

Using Schofield & Sims WriteWell in your school
National Curriculum chart

Organising teaching

The teaching model

Assessment

The teaching of handwriting

Writing readiness

The process of handwriting: Using the P checks
The product of handwriting: Using the S factors
Supporting left-handed writers

Warm up for writing

Creating a whole-school handwriting policy

Reference quide

STAGE 1

STAGE 2

STAGE 3

STAGE 4

Shape

Teaching notes

Formation charts: Patterns

Formation charts: Lowercase letters, capital letters and numbers

Assessment and intervention

Space, size and sitting on the line
Teaching notes

Assessment and intervention

Stringing together and slant
Teaching notes
Joining charts: Joins and break letters

Assessment and intervention

Speed and style
Teaching notes
Optional joins charts

Assessment and intervention

General resources

15
15
15
16
18
18
19
20
22
24
24
26
28
30
31
33

34

36
36
41
52
77

88
88
95

104
104
115
127

135
135
148
155

162



