## **Contents**

Scope and sequence chart		4
Introduction	on	15
	Overview of Schofield & Sims WriteWell	15
	A developmental approach	15
	Structure of the series	16
	Using Schofield & Sims WriteWell in your school	18
	National Curriculum chart	18
	Organising teaching	19
	The teaching model	20
	Assessment	22
	The teaching of handwriting	24
	Writing readiness	24
	The process of handwriting: Using the P checks	26
	The product of handwriting: Using the S factors	28
	Supporting left-handed writers	30
	Warm up for writing	31
	Creating a whole-school handwriting policy	33
Reference guide		34
STAGE 1	·	36
	Teaching notes	36
	Formation charts: Patterns	41
	Formation charts: Lowercase letters, capital letters and numbers	52
	Assessment and intervention	77
STAGE 2	Space, size and sitting on the line	88
	Teaching notes	88
	Assessment and intervention	95
	1 issessment and meet vertices.	70
STAGE 3	Stringing together and slant	104
	Teaching notes	104
	Joining charts: Joins and break letters	115
	Assessment and intervention	127
STAGE 4	Speed and style	135
	Teaching notes	135
	Optional joins charts	148
	Assessment and intervention	155
General resources		162